
13. Contributions made to, or benefits accrued under, a
qualifying retirement plan in Canada by or on behalf of a
citizen of the United States who is a resident of Canada shal
be deductible or excludible in computing the citizen's
taxable income in the United States, where:

(a) The citizen performs services as an employee in
Canada the remuneration from which is taxable in
Canada and is borne by an employer who is a
resident of Canada or by a permanent establishment
which the employer has in Canada; and

(b) The contributions and benefits are attributable to
those services and are made or accrued during the
period in which the citizen perforins those services.

This paragraph shall apply only to the extent that the
contributions or benefits qualify for tax relief in
Canada.

14. The benefits granted under paragraph 13 shall not exceed
the benefits that would be allowed by the United States to
its residents for contributions to, or benefits otherwise
accrued under, a generally corresponding pension or
retirement plan established in and recognized for tax
purposes by the United States. For purposes of determining
an individual's eligibility to participate in and receive tax
benefits with respect to a pension or retirement plan or ather
rirement arrangement established in and recognized for tax
purposes by the United States, contributions made to, or
benefits accrued under, a qualifying retirement plan in
Canada by or on behalf of the individual shall be treated as
contributions or benefits under a generally corresponding
pension or retirement plan established in and recognized for
tax purposes by the United States.


